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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Second Quarter Regional Government Center Management Committee (RGCMC)
Meeting
1 message

NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph> Mon, Jun 6, 2022 at 1:41 PM
To: "go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com" <go.orientalmindoro@gmail.com>, "nette_dalupan@yahoo.com"
<nette_dalupan@yahoo.com>, PPDO Oriental Mindoro <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>, PPDC Oriental Mindoro
<ppdo_planningdivision@yahoo.com>, "rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph" <rsanchez@dbm.gov.ph>, DBM RO IV-B
<dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, "acalma@dbm.gov.ph" <acalma@dbm.gov.ph>, "jrortiz@dbmgov.ph" <jrortiz@dbmgov.ph>,
"cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph" <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, "luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>,
"foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph" <ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph>,
"cuetojc.ece@gmail.com" <cuetojc.ece@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA
Planning <dilgmimaropa.planningservice@gmail.com>, Regina Trovela <dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>,
"wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph" <wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>,
"mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Marilyn Limpiada <marilyn.limpiada@gmail.com>,
"pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph" <pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph>, DPWH 4B Legal Division <dpwh4b.legal@gmail.com>,
"bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com" <bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com>, oKay Garci <okay_garci15@yahoo.com>,
"garcia.olive_kay@dpwh.gov.ph" <garcia.olive_kay@dpwh.gov.ph>, "ltomimaropafinance@gmail.com"
<ltomimaropafinance@gmail.com>, Region IV-B Land Transportation Office <ltor4b@gmail.com>, ROPD PRO MIMAROPA
<ropd_4b@yahoo.com>, ORD PRO MIMAROPA <ordpromimaropa@yahoo.com>, "tata_orc2003@yahoo.com"
<tata_orc2003@yahoo.com>, "pms.rfu4b@gmail.com" <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>, Muneca Melgar <lmsmelgar@gmail.com>,
ppdo monitoring <ppdo.monitoring@gmail.com>, CGO Calapan <lgu.calapancity@gmail.com>, "pmers.cgc@gmail.com"
<pmers.cgc@gmail.com>, Planning Department <cpdd.calapan@gmail.com>
Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B.
Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Judy Mae V. Masangkay" <jvmasangkay@neda.gov.ph>, Angelo Paolo Aboboto
<aaboboto@neda.gov.ph>

FOR :   Gov. Humerlito A. Dolor, Province of Oriental Mindoro
             Dir. Ricky L. Sanchez, DBM MIMAROPA
             Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT IV-B
             Dir. Wilhelm M. Suyko, DILG MIMAROPA
             Dir. Lormelyn E Claudio, DENR MIMAROPA
             Dir. Gerald A. Pacanan, DPWH MIMAROPA
             Dir. Hilarion E. Ulep, LTO MIMAROPA
             PBGen. Sidney S. Hernia, PNP MIMAROPA
             Dir. George Michael R. Regino, PMS-ORC
             EnP. Lydia Muñeca S. Melgar, PPDO Oriental Mindoro
             EnP. Joselito R. Bautista, CPDO Calapan City

1. Please be informed that the Regional Government Center Management Committee (RGCMC) will hold its
Second Quarter Meeting on 22 June 2022 (Wednesday) 2:00 PM at the Executive Department Main
Conference Hall, City Government Center, Guinobatan, Calapan
City, Oriental Mindoro.

2. The tentative agenda items are the following:

     a. Proposed establishment of POPCOM MIMAROPA Regional Office Building

     b. Status updates on the following:

          i. Backfilling and construction of perimeter fence of the RGC site
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          ii. Preparation of detailed engineering and architectural and engineering design of the rear portion of
the RGC site
          iii. Assistance on the conduct of parceliary survey and preparation of technical description of RGC site

3. Your presence during the meeting will be highly appreciated. Should you need any clarification, kindly
contact Ms. Sheryll B. Sarabia, Chief of the Policy Formulation and Planning Division of NEDA MIMAROPA,
at telephone number (043) 288-6115
local 404, mobile number 0932-672-1250, or through email at
SBSarabia@neda.gov.ph.

Thank you.

by

Ms. Angelus G. Genterola
Office of the Regional Director
NEDA MIMAROPA

NEDA Branding
NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA

National Economic and 

Development Authority

NEDA Branding
2nd Floor, Paras Building, J.P. Rizal Street, San Vicente South, Calapan City 5200 Philippines

Tel: (+63043) 288-6115/288-6118 | Fax : (+63043) 288-6124
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